Latitude 72AR*G712pM

9
9
:
A v
+

r-
<)
3
2
<
o,
o

Topo Location
7.5’ Loc._\2LS 15’ Loc. _Y\US
Q.4 (calc.) quu_)

Company %qQﬁS

Farm _ASaboe) S’i‘)uwﬁwﬂ

WELL LOCATION PLAT
15' Quad Ml ootz $C__

(sec.) County OI'7  permit 3047
7.5" Quad _Pubuwes )

District SSeuth st
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o —Troy Distriet; Gilmer County;and Southwest Dédtrict, Doddridee

By Pittsburgh & W, Va, Gas Co,, Clarksburg, W. Va,

_._County, W, Va,

- Om %0 acres (Map Loc, Hol, S, ¥, 2=1), surface owned by Issbel - -

... Wenstreet, Auburn, W, Va,, and mineral rights by Isabel
geon and A. L. Leeson, both of Auburn, W, Va,

~— =5 Drilled without permit; well completed, Oct, 18 1930,

‘Elevation, 8bo' L, , , : S
13" conductor, 16'; 10 casing, 235'; 84w, g211; 5-3/16%, 17691,
Bottom hole packer, 6-5/8 x 5-3/16, set at 1769, -
No coal was encountered, , i ,

Abandorment reported to Dept,of Mines June 3, 1936,+

Located 7-31-1930; began drg, 9-17=193%0; comp, drg, '10-18=1930,
Well was not shot, , 7
Fresh water at 50'; salt water at 1180', 5-3/16" hole,

- Gas well, ' '

Top., Bottom, Thickmess,

Red rock, soft (7 bailers water, 58!) 0-110 = 110
Lime, white, hard 110 - 135 25
Red rock, soft ' 135 - 185 50
Lime, white, hard : 185 - 220 - 35
Slate, white, soft 220 - 250 30
Lime, white, hard 250 - 300 50
Red rodkc, soft - - 300 - 310 10
_Lime, white, hard - 333 - oo 0
Sand, white, hard - W0 20
- Lime, white, hard 420 - 465 4
Red rock, soft 465 - 612 147
Lime, white, hard 612 - 640 28
Red rock, soft 6o - 665 25
Lime, white, hard - 665 - 45 g0
Little Dunkard Sand, white, hard 45 - 757 12
Red rock, soft 757 - 765 8
Lime, white, hard 765 - 780 15
Slate, white, soft 780 - 815 35
Big Dunkard Sand, white, hard 815 - 83 15
Slate, white, soft 830 - 1075 245
Gas Sand, white, hard 1075 - 1190 115
Slate, white, soft (water, 1180!) 1190 - 1200 10
1st Salt Sand, white, hard 1200 - 1255 55
Slate, dark, soft : 1255 - 1344 89
2nd Salt Sand, white, hara 1344 < 1369 25
Slate, dark, soft 1369 ~ 1668 299
Maxton Sand, white, hard 1668 - 1710 42
Slate, white, soft 1710 - 1718 8
- Bittle Lime, white, hard 1718 - 1731 13
Slate, white, soft 1731 - 1739 8
Plue Monday Sand, white, hard 1739 - 1784~ 5
Slate, white, soft (SIM, 1769') 1744 - 1759 1
Big Lime, white, hard 1759 - 1824 65
Big Injun Sand, white, Kard (gas, 1855
T 185915 oil, 1861-18681) 1824 - 1908 84

Slate, dark, soft, to bottom 1908 -1911 @ 3
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